&
0

>

2005-0225

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NQ.;_06-1-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. One — (Final) for Parish Project No. P000303, Parish Wide Drainage
Telemetry — Phase IITA Lakewood Pump Station and Diane Pump Station,
1o decrease the contract amount by $9,720.00 and to increase the contract
time by 77 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-8-6 adopted August 2, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish
Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. PO00303, Parish Wide
Drainage Telemetry — Phase IIIA Lakewood Purap Station and Diane Pump
Station, to MMR Constructors, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, il i3 necessary to amend the contraet to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease 0f $9,720.00 in the
contract amount and an increase in the contract time by 77 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute
Change Order No. One ~ (Final) for Parish Project No. PO00303, Parish
Wide Drainage Telemetry — Phase A Lakewood Pump Station and
Diane Pump Station, 1o decrease the contract amount by $9,720.00 and to
increase the contract time by 77 calendar days.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon

was as {ollows:

YEAS:  MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS,
BLACK, DUHE
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared ad s _9th day of January , 2006, to
become effects ve (5) days after E@ubhcaﬁom in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: \Lu(./-ﬂ Htcoﬁ%’iﬂ é ':;TD"?EC%’L;“ UEFLES PARISH
SECRETARY: @,«zﬁmnwﬂf Thet S J-g3.0 ‘

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENTE(; @g; ggji y [Q, 2000 As ENTRY NO, 34/ 7,0/
APPROVED:_ £~ DISAPPROVE LhLMﬂ RTGAGE / CONVEYANGE BOGK
PARISH PRESIDENT. (24 (4 L. e I

RETD/SECRETARY: QMM/M 1/ &ﬂﬂé

AT:/f: /048 RECD by, _/Mf




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1{Balancing)
DATE OF ISSUANCE December 14,2005 EFFECTIVE DATE December 15, 2005
OWNER. 81, Charles Parish (SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR MMR Consituctors, Inc.
Conrtract: Panish Wide Drainage Telemetry - Phase JTT A Lakewood Pump Station, Diane Pump Station
Praject: Parish Wide Drainage Telemetry -~ Phase IIT A ¥ akewood Pump Station, Thane Pump Station
OWNER's Contract No.: P0O0O0303 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 25301.00

ENGINEER GSE Associates, Inc.

You are directed o make the {ollowing changes in the Contract Documents
Deseniplion:

Final Balancing Change Order
Reason for Change Order:

Adjust [tem 2 - Relocartion of Infrastucture Tiems ($20,000.00) 1o reflect amount unused (£9,720.00).
Attachments: (List docurncnts supporting change)

GSE letter of February 10, 2005.

CHANGE TN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
. Substantial Completion; March 28 2003
5261,654.00 Ready for final payment: 45
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. _0 _ 1o
No.___to_0: No._ 0 :
Substantial Completion: Zero
5 0.00 Ready for final payment: Zero
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior 1o this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: March 28, 2005
5261,654.00 Ready for final payment: 43
(days cr dates)
Net srerense (deereasc) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease} this Change Order:
Substential Completion: ___77 davs
5_9.720.00 Ready for final payment: 45 days
(days)
Contract Price with alil approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: June 132005
3251.934.00 Ready for final payment: 45
(days or dales)
RECC)M_M_ENDED 5 APPROVED: ACCEPTEW
7 oA
By: J dn""" s L, M.-\ FA“”’-.-‘A::&" /ﬂ By —7--';"/_;
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) DW‘NER (Aufhorized Sign wel’  CONTRAG ETORtATihaTized Signaturc)
Daie: (L /7# .55 Date: //gﬁﬂ/ﬂb Date; /& Jre/0 5
¥ 7 I L n e —

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Toint Contract Documetits Committee and endarsed by The Assoeiated General Contractors of Ameriea and the Construction Specifications Institute



